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        FILIALES VIGENTES A MARCH     DE 2024

Cod. Filial Matriz/Filial RUT Descripción Desde Hasta

001

003

006

008

009

013

014

018

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

94272000

76729711

76085254

61808000

96809310

96556310

90690000

97006000

96948880

97036000

76002293

96785590

85741000

96819300

97080000

91297000

92544000

90413000

91041000

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

9

4

6

5

K

5

9

6

9

K

4

1

9

7

K

0

0

1

8

AES ANDES S.A.

EPM TRANSMISIÓN CHILE
S.A.
EMPRESA ELECTRICA
COCHRANE SPA

AGUAS ANDINAS S.A.

AGUAS CORDILLERA S.A.

ANTARCHILE S.A.

EMPRESAS COPEC S.A.

BANCO DE CREDITO E
INVERSIONES
BCI SECURITIZADORA S.A.

BANCO SANTANDER-CHILE

SANTANDER CONSUMER
FINANCE LIMITADA
SANTANDER S.A. SOCIEDAD
SECURITIZADORA

BICECORP S.A.

SECURITIZADORA BICE S.A.

BANCO BICE

CAP S.A.

CINTAC S.A.

COMPAÑIA CERVECERIAS
UNIDAS S.A.
VIÑA SAN PEDRO TARAPACA
S.A.

200306

201911

202008

200306

200705

200306

200306

200306

200306

200012

201911

200012

200306

200306

200306

200306

200711

200306

200306

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999
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Cod. Filial Matriz/Filial RUT Descripción Desde Hasta

020

021

022

027

029

030

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

90690000

81095400

93458000

90320000

90331000

76411321

88221200

90331000

86547900

61216000

96766340

96756320

96756310

96756330

96769070

96756300

91081000

96504980

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

9

0

1

6

6

7

9

6

K

7

9

K

2

7

8

5

6

0

EMPRESAS COPEC S.A.

SOCIEDAD NACIONAL DE
OLEODUCTOS S.A.
CELULOSA ARAUCO Y
CONSTITUCION S.A.

COMPAÑIA ELECTRO
METALURGICA S.A.
CRISTALERIAS DE CHILE
S.A.

COMPAÑIA GENERAL DE
ELECTRICIDAD S.A.
EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE
MAGALLANES S.A.

CRISTALERIAS DE CHILE
S.A.
SOCIEDAD ANONIMA VIÑA
SANTA RITA

EMPRESA DE LOS
FERROCARRILES DEL ESTADO
EFE VALPARAÍSO S.A.

EFE CENTRAL S.A.

EFE SUR S.A.

INFRAESTRUCTURA Y TRAFICO
FERROVIARIO S.A.
EFE ARICA - LA PAZ S.A.

SERVICIO DE TRENES
REGIONALES TERRA S.A.

ENEL GENERACION CHILE
S.A.
EMPRESA ELECTRICA
PEHUENCHE S.A.

200306

201411

200306

200306

200306

201610

200411

200306

200306

200306

202302

200306

200306

200306

200306

201012

200306

200306

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999
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Cod. Filial Matriz/Filial RUT Descripción Desde Hasta

034

039

041

042

045

046

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

90222000

96596540

95134000

76256545

76087702

96723320

76177481

77513405

92604000

87756500

96579730

76536353

76412562

91081000

96800570

76609803

96722460

96604380

96655860

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-

3

8

6

5

6

K

6

4

6

9

0

5

2

6

7

7

K

6

1

EMPRESAS CMPC S.A.

INVERSIONES CMPC S.A.

GRUPO EMPRESAS NAVIERAS
S.A.
CONSORCIO AEROPORTUARIO
DE LA SERENA S.A.
SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA
CONSORCIO AEROPORTUARIO
DE MAGALLANES S.A.
SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA
PORTUARIA CABO FROWARD
S.A.
TALCAHUANO TERMINAL
PORTUARIO S.A.
TERMINAL PORTUARIO DE
VALPARAISO S.A.

EMPRESA NACIONAL DEL
PETROLEO
ENAP REFINERIAS S.A.

ENAP SIPETROL S.A.

ENEL CHILE S.A.

ENEL GREEN POWER CHILE
S.A.
ENEL GENERACION CHILE
S.A.
ENEL DISTRIBUCION CHILE
S.A.

NATURGY CHILE GAS NATURAL
S.A.
METROGAS S.A.

GRUPO SECURITY S.A.

FACTORING SECURITY S.A.

200306

200306

200306

202102

202102

200306

201312

202206

200411

200411

200809

201606

202209

200306

200603

201708

200306

200306

200809

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999
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Cod. Filial Matriz/Filial RUT Descripción Desde Hasta

046

047

056

057

060

061

062

Filial

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Filial

78769870

96847360

97053000

76143636

96591040

96566900

94660000

96529340

96532830

76184068

96640360

96566900

91705000

97004000

76196718

90160000

96929880

90749000

96509660

76017019

96792430

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

0

3

2

8

9

0

8

K

0

1

8

0

7

5

5

7

5

9

4

4

K

INVERSIONES PREVISION
SECURITY LIMITADA
SECURITIZADORA SECURITY
S.A.
BANCO SECURITY

CAROZZI S.A.

EMPRESAS CAROZZI S.A.

NAVARINO S.A.

MARITIMA DE INVERSIONES
S.A.

NORTE GRANDE S.A.

SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES
ORO BLANCO S.A.
NITRATOS DE CHILE S.A.

QUEMCHI S.A.

NAVARINO S.A.

QUIÑENCO S.A.

BANCO DE CHILE

SOCIEDAD MATRIZ SAAM S.A.

COMPAÑIA SUD AMERICANA DE
VAPORES S.A.
LQ INVERSIONES
FINANCIERAS S.A.

FALABELLA S.A.

BANCO FALABELLA

PLAZA S.A.

SODIMAC S.A.

202402

200306

200306

201109

200306

200306

200306

200306

200306

201306

200306

200306

200306

201908

201908

201908

200306

200306

200306

200906

200411

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999
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Cod. Filial Matriz/Filial RUT Descripción Desde Hasta

065

067

070

075

076

078

083

088

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

96532830

96511530

93007000

79768170

76000739

99541380

90412000

96505760

96602640

96684580

96783540

96765170

76073162

88272600

96531500

99579730

99530250

97947000

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

0

7

9

9

0

9

6

9

5

5

4

2

5

2

4

5

0

2

SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES
ORO BLANCO S.A.
SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES
PAMPA CALICHERA S.A.

SOCIEDAD QUIMICA Y MINERA
DE CHILE S.A.
SOQUIMICH COMERCIAL S.A.

ESVAL S.A.

AGUAS DEL VALLE S.A.

MINERA VALPARAISO S.A.

COLBUN S.A.

PUERTO VENTANAS S.A.

FERROCARRIL DEL PACIFICO
S.A.

SERVIHABIT S.A.

TRANSA SECURITIZADORA
S.A.

SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE
ELECTRICIDAD S.A.
EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE
AISEN S.A.
COMPAÑIA ELECTRICA OSORNO
S.A.

RIPLEY CORP S.A.

RIPLEY CHILE S.A.

BANCO RIPLEY

200306

200306

200306

200306

201406

200411

200411

200603

200411

200411

200411

200411

201109

200502

200502

200505

200505

200505

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999
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Cod. Filial Matriz/Filial RUT Descripción Desde Hasta

089

092

098

101

103

104

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

77274820

61808000

99598300

96602640

90266000

96809310

89221000

76022072

76073164

77312201

76519747

76073162

88006900

76046791

96970380

99598900

76596746

76607165

99599340

76598536

99598510

76596732

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

5

5

1

5

3

K

4

8

1

6

3

5

4

K

7

K

5

1

6

6

1

5

INVERSIONES AGUAS
METROPOLITANAS S.A.
AGUAS ANDINAS S.A.

SIGDO KOPPERS S.A.

PUERTO VENTANAS S.A.

ENAEX S.A.

AGUAS CORDILLERA S.A.

AGUAS MANQUEHUE S.A.

INVERSIONES ELECTRICAS
DEL SUR S.A.
EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE LA
FRONTERA S.A.
SISTEMA DE TRANSMISION
DEL SUR S.A.
SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE
TRANSMISION TRONCAL S.A.
SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE
ELECTRICIDAD S.A.

ENGIE ENERGIA CHILE S.A.

EDELNOR TRANSMISION S.A.

ENJOY S.A.

CASINO RINCONADA S.A.

CASINO DEL LAGO S.A.

CASINO DE PUERTO VARAS
S.A.
CASINO GRAN LOS ANGELES
S.A.
CASINO DEL MAR S.A.

RANTRUR S.A.

CASINO DE LA BAHÍA S.A.

200508

200508

200509

200509

200509

200705

200705

200903

201106

202112

202006

201106

200906

200906

200906

201009

201811

201902

201908

201811

200906

201902

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999
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Cod. Filial Matriz/Filial RUT Descripción Desde Hasta

104

105

119

120

123

127

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

99599760

76023435

76833300

76000739

76196718

96915330

94139000

97011000

96751830

76020458

76033514

99599010

99599450

99597790

99597880

76604887

76265439

76299170

76184068

76165311

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

6

4

9

0

5

0

5

3

1

7

2

5

K

7

6

0

3

5

1

3

CASINO DE JUEGOS DEL
PACIFICO S.A.

INVERSIONES SOUTHWATER
LIMITADA
ESSBIO S.A.

ESVAL S.A.

SOCIEDAD MATRIZ SAAM S.A.

IQUIQUE TERMINAL
INTERNACIONAL S.A.

INVERSIONES LA
CONSTRUCCION S.A.
BANCO INTERNACIONAL

INVERSIONES CONFUTURO
S.A.
EMPRESAS RED SALUD S.A.

DREAMS S.A.

CASINO DE JUEGOS
COYHAIQUE S.A.
CASINO DE JUEGOS PUNTA
ARENAS S.A.
CASINO DE JUEGOS VALDIVIA
S.A.
CASINO DE JUEGOS TEMUCO
S.A.
ENTRETENIMIENTOS IQUIQUE
S.A.
SOCIEDAD DE RIOS CLAROS
S.A.
SAN FRANCISCO INVESTMENT
S.A.

NITRATOS DE CHILE S.A.

POTASIOS DE CHILE S.A.

201908

200909

201406

201406

201203

201203

201203

201905

201403

201203

201212

201212

201212

201212

201212

201903

202403

201708

201306

201306

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999
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Cod. Filial Matriz/Filial RUT Descripción Desde Hasta

129

130

131

135

136

139

140

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Filial

Matriz

81494400

76406900

95276000

76309510

76009328

91717000

97006000

96579410

96846610

94840000

96862350

76187228

76100121

76260825

76536654

93711000

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

K

5

9

k

9

2

6

7

0

6

8

1

3

1

2

6

CORPORACION UNIVERSIDAD
DE CONCEPCION
SOCIEDAD INMOBILIARIA
BELLAVISTA S.A.
SOCIEDAD RECREATIVA Y
DEPORTIVA UNIVERSIDAD DE
CONCEPCION S.A.

ENERGIA LATINA S.A.

ENLASA GENERACION CHILE
S.A.

EMPRESAS JUAN YARUR SPA

BANCO DE CREDITO E
INVERSIONES

EMPRESA CONCESIONARIA DE
SERVICIOS SANITARIOS S.A.
EMPRESA DE SERVICIOS
SANITARIOS LAGO PEÑUELAS
S.A.

SOCOVESA S.A.

SERVICIOS SANITARIOS
LARAPINTA S.A.

CELEO REDES OPERACION
CHILE S.A.
ALTO JAHUEL TRANSMISORA
DE ENERGIA S.A.
CHARRUA TRANSMISORA DE
ENERGIA S.A.
DIEGO DE ALMAGRO
TRANSMISORA DE ENERGIA
S.A.

CAMANCHACA S.A.

201312

201312

201312

201403

201403

201403

201403

201606

201606

201606

201606

201705

201705

201705

201705

201802

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999
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Cod. Filial Matriz/Filial RUT Descripción Desde Hasta

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Matriz

76065596

76129263

86247400

93834000

76433310

96686870

76148326

96814430

96945440

96800570

96783910

76722488

99554390

76948594

76675290

96522900

96708470

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

1

3

7

5

1

8

9

8

8

7

8

5

7

5

K

0

0

SALMONES CAMANCHACA S.A.

AGROSUPER S.A.

EMPRESAS AQUACHILE S.A.

CENCOSUD S.A.

CENCOSUD SHOPPING S.A.

COAGRA S.A.

BANAGRO S.A.

VIAS CHILE S.A.

SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA
AUTOPISTA CENTRAL S.A.

ENEL DISTRIBUCION CHILE
S.A.
ENEL COLINA S.A.

EMPRESA DE TRANSMISIÓN
CHENA S.A.

SABA ESTACIONAMIENTOS DE
CHILE S.A.
SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA
SABA GENERAL MACKENNA
S.A.

AD RETAIL S.A.

CRÉDITOS, ORGANIZACIÓN Y
FINANZAS S.A.

INVERCAP S.A.

201802

201902

201902

201905

201905

201904

201904

201908

201908

201911

202205

201911

202102

202102

202206

202206

202312

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999
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Cod. Filial Matriz/Filial RUT Descripción Desde Hasta

148

149

150

Filial

Matriz

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Filial

Matriz

Filial

91297000

77402188

76306442

76230505

96866680

96884450

76680107

96766110

91344000

77402187

76763747

77470446

77402187

76954578

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

0

4

5

4

0

4

2

4

5

6

0

9

6

6

CAP S.A.

CHILQUINTA ENERGIA S.A.

ELETRANS II S.A.

ELETRANS S.A.

LUZPARRAL S.A.

LUZLINARES S.A.

COMPAÑIA TRANSMISORA DEL
NORTE GRANDE S.A.
ENERGIA DE CASABLANCA
S.A.
COMPAÑIA ELECTRICA DEL
LITORAL S.A.
CHILQUINTA TRANSMISIÓN
S.A.
ELETRANS III S.A.

LITORAL TRANSMISION S.A.

CHILQUINTA TRANSMISIÓN
S.A.
TRANSQUINTA S.A.

202312

202312

202312

202312

202312

202312

202312

202312

202312

202403

202312

202312

202403

202403

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999

999999


